

'  
SLP(C)No. 9777 OF 2005  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9777/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in RP 543/05  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARIOM TRADERS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The direction of the High Court for not creating  
encumbrances within 45 days of its order is extended until  
further orders.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master