

६

(IN CHAMBERS)

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6959 OF 2005

BANK OF BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARIOM TRADERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

(With office report dt. 16.9.2006)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 stands allowed.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 1 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6959 OF 2005

BANK OF BARODA .. APPELLANT

vs.

HARIOM TRADERS .. RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In view of the facts stated in the petition for withdrawal,
learned counsel appearing for the appellant is permitted to
withdraw the appeal. I.A.No.1 stands allowed.

The Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.

(B.N.AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 2, 2006.